1997 1 MIC5208
MIC5208 Micrel
MIC5208
Dual 50mA LDO Regulator
Final Information
General Description
The MIC5208 is a dual linear voltage regulator with very low
dropout voltage (typically 20mV at light loads and 250mV at

Output B
Typical Application
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Accuracy Junction Temp. Range* Package
MIC5208-3.0BMM 3.0 3% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5208-3.3BMM 3.3 3% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5208-3.6BMM 3.6 3% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5208-4.0BMM 4.0 3% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC5208-5.0BMM 5.0 3% –40°C to +125°C 8-lead MSOP
Other voltages available. Contact Micrel for details.
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
MIC5208 2 1997
MIC5208 Micrel
Pin Configuration
1
2